
A

B

Route

280
Waterville to
Killarney via Killorglin

Kerry

Timetable

280 Killarney - Waterville
Days: Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

KILLARNEY - WATERVILLE
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Monday - Sunday

Killarney Bus Stn Bus Station 635601 --- 07:50 09:00 --- 13:15 --- 15:40 17:45 ---

Rock Road Rock Road 
Council Offices 335751 --- 07:55 09:05 --- 13:20 --- 15:45 17:50 ---

Fossa Cross Opp Golden  
Nugget Pub 350801 --- 08:01 09:11 --- 13:26 --- 15:51 17:56 ---

Fossa Prince of Peace  
Church 350821 --- 08:02 09:12 --- 13:27 --- 15:52 17:57 ---

Killarney Brewery Killarney Brewing  
& Distilling Co. 11917 --- 08:05 09:15 --- 13:30 --- 15:55 18:00 ---

Beaufort Day Break  
Post Office 11916 --- 08:13 09:23 --- 13:38 --- 16:03 18:08 ---

Beaufort Bridge Opp Petrol 
Station 350781 --- 08:16 09:26 --- 13:41 --- 16:06 18:11 ---

Killorglin Library 350701 08:05 08:30 09:40 12:00 13:55 15:15 16:20 18:25 19:15

Kerry Bog Village Bus Park 11915 08:14 08:39 09:49 12:09 14:04 15:24 16:29 18:34 19:24

Glenbeigh Towers Hotel 350761 08:21 08:47 09:57 12:16 14:12 15:34 16:37 18:42 19:31

Coolnaharragill Opp Riordans 350751 08:28 08:54 10:04 12:23 14:19 15:42 16:44 18:49 19:37

Kells Post Office 637261 08:37 09:04 10:14 12:32 14:29 15:54 16:54 18:59 19:46

Cahersiveen Fair Green 637291 08:50 09:17 10:27 12:45 14:42 16:07 17:07 19:12 19:58

Cólaiste na Sceilig Cólaiste na Sceilig 11914 --- 09:24 10:34 12:50 14:49 --- 17:14 19:19 20:01

Waterville Butler Arms Hotel 637322 09:11 09:40 10:50 13:06 15:05 16:21 17:30 19:35 20:16

*07:50hrs from Killarney to Waterville will not serve Killarney Brewing & Distilling Co. stop on Saturdays Sundays or 
Bank Holidays



Timetable

280 Waterville - Killarney
Days: Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

WATERVILLE - KILLARNEY
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Monday - Sunday

Waterville Butler Arms Hotel 637322 06:45 09:35 10:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:45 18:30 20:45

Cólaiste na Sceilig Cólaiste na Sceilig 11914 07:00 09:51 10:32 11:32 --- 15:32 18:01 18:46 21:01

Cahersiveen Fair Green 637291 07:03 09:56 10:39 11:39 13:36 15:39 18:06 18:53 21:08

Kells Post Office 350741 07:15 10:09 10:53 11:53 13:49 15:53 18:19 19:07 21:22

Coolnaharragill Riordans 637241 07:24 10:18 11:06 12:06 13:58 16:06 18:28 19:20 21:35

Glenbeigh Opp Towers Hotel 637221 07:30 10:25 11:15 12:15 14:05 16:15 18:35 19:29 21:44

Kerry Bog Village Bus Park 11915 07:37 10:32 11:25 12:25 14:12 16:25 18:42 19:39 21:54

Killorglin Library 350701 07:46 10:41 11:39 12:39 14:21 16:39 18:51 19:51 22:08

Beaufort Day Break Post Office 11916 --- --- 11:55 12:55 --- 16:55 --- 20:07 22:24

Beaufort Bridge Petrol Station 350681 --- --- 11:58 12:58 --- 16:58 --- 20:10 22:27

Killarney Brewery Killarney Brewing & 
Distilling Co. 11917 --- --- 12:02 13:02 --- 17:02 --- 20:14 22:31

Fossa Caravan and Camping 350811 --- --- 12:05 13:05 --- 17:05 --- 20:17 22:34

Fossa Cross Beniska House 350671 --- --- 12:06 13:06 --- 17:06 --- 20:18 22:35

Rock Road Rock Road Service 
Station 335741 --- --- 12:14 13:14 --- 17:14 --- 20:26 22:43

Killarney Bus Stn Bus Station 635601 --- --- 12:20 13:20 --- 17:20 --- 20:32 22:49
TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

Tel: 066 7147002

Email: bookings@locallinkkerry.ie 
Web: locallinkkerry.ie 
       @locallinkkerry
       @tfilocallinkkerry 
 
Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Kerry, Island Point, Tralee Road
Industrial Estate, Tralee Road, Castleisland,
Co Kerry, V92 E894

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
weekly, adult, young adult and child fares. 
Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders 
and children under 5 years travel for free. 
For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Kerry

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Ask your driver or other staff member for 
assistance. Full information on all available 
journeys and connections on National Planner  
at www.transportforireland.ie

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: June 2025

For more information

Services do not operate on Christmas Day and  
St Stephen’s Day.


